District’s financial operations.  Though the impact on the District’s operations cannot be reasonably estimated at this
date, it is likely that there will be an impact on certain revenue in the General Fund other than state aid and the local
tax levy.  There have been additional operating expenses in the General Fund due to schools re-opening on a full-
time basis.

The District’s Food Service Fund has been impacted by COVID-19 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022 as the
District continues to offer free lunch to all students under the Seamless Summer Option.

NOTE 19. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

GASB 84, Fiduciary Activities, was implemented during the fiscal year ended June 30, 2021.  As part of this
implementation, the activity for the Unemployment Compensation Insurance Trust Fund which had previously been
reported in the Fiduciary Funds is now reported in the General Fund.  The Student Activities Fund (which includes
Athletic Activities) and Private Purpose Scholarship Trust Fund are now reported in the Special Revenue Fund.  The
ending balances as of June 30, 2020 were restated due to this implementation as follows:

Balance Balance
June 30, 2020 June 30, 2020
as Previously Retroactive as

Reported Adjustments Restated

Statement of Net Activities - Governmental Activities:
Net Position - Ending 22,353,550$  816,165$   23,169,715$

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in
Fund Balances - Governmental Funds:

   General Fund:
   Fund Balance - June 30 4,407,382$   590,468$   4,997,850$

   Special Revenue Fund:
   Fund Balance - June 30 -0-$   225,697$   225,697$

Statement of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position -
Fiduciary Funds:

   Unemployment Compensation Trust:
   Net Position - End of the Year 590,468$   (590,468)$   -0-$
   Private Purpose Scholarship Trust:
   Net Position - End of the Year 39,546$   (39,546)$   -0-$

Page 71

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION SCHEDULES

Page 72

L-
1

JE
FF

ER
SO

N
 T

O
W

N
SH

IP
 B

O
A

R
D

 O
F

ED
U

C
A

TI
O

N
R

EQ
U

IR
ED

 S
U

PP
LE

M
EN

TA
R

Y
 IN

FO
R

M
A

TI
O

N
 S

C
H

ED
U

LE
S

SC
H

ED
U

LE
 O

F
D

IS
TR

IC
T'

S
PR

O
PO

R
TI

O
N

A
TE

 S
H

A
R

E
O

F
TH

E
N

ET
 P

EN
SI

O
N

 L
IA

BI
LI

TY
PU

BL
IC

 E
M

PL
O

Y
EE

S
R

ET
IR

EM
EN

T
SY

ST
EM

LA
ST

 S
EV

EN
 F

IS
C

A
L

Y
EA

R
S

Fi
sc

al
 Y

ea
r E

nd
in

g
Ju

ne
 3

0,
20

15
20

16
20

17
20

18
20

19
20

20
20

21

D
is

tri
ct

's
pr

op